

Wooster School 2025-26 Financial Information

Tuition

5	\$41,950
6	\$41,950
7	\$45,440
8	\$45,440
9-12	\$49,580
The Pathways Program	\$58,610
The Bridge Program	\$70,120

Note: Tuition Refund Plan (TRP) is required for families who do not pay the 2025-2026 tuition in full by July 1. TRP is

2.1% of the contract amount. In the absence of TRP, tuition refunds of any type are not available, including but not limited to family move, absence, suspension, withdrawal, or dismissal. For more information call the Business Office at 203-830-3912.

Late Payments:

Late Contract Fee* \$500 Late Payment Fee \$300

Interest charges of 1.0% per month are charged on 30 Day Past Due accounts.

*Enrollment contracts that are received by the Business Office after the stated due date will be subject to this fee.

**An additional \$40 late fee will be assigned by Blackbaud Tuition Management for any balances not paid by the due date.

10-payment Plan Fees:

The 10-Month Payment Plan carries a 6% interest rate on the declining balance.

Blackbaud Tuition Management charges fees for various types of transactions such as Credit card, ACH, Wire Transfers, etc.. Please refer to fees as shown in Blackbaud Tuition Management platform services terms and conditions.

Lunch, activity, and some field trip fees are included in tuition. Wooster offers several payment plans. All first payments are due July 1st. Deposits and tuition payments for the 2025-26 school year will be made online through Blackbaud Tuition Management. A non-refundable 10% deposit is required at the time of enrollment.

Books

Textbooks are not included in the tuition and must be purchased separately. Information about ordering options will be sent at the time of course registration.

Technology

Most student work will take place using <u>student laptops</u>. Please note specifically the requirements for PSAT/ACT/SAT testing for grades 10-12.

Additional Note: Additional fees for bussing, college testing (PSAT, SAT, AP, ACT), athletic equipment, special events, breakage/damage, etc. will be billed on your monthly statement as incurred.

Optional Expenses

CT & NY Bus Service (Outside of Danbury)

Bus service is available on a fee basis on the Route 7 corridor from southern Fairfield County and southern Westchester County areas. More information is available on our website.

Music Lessons

Many talented musicians are affiliated with Wooster and are available to give private lessons to those students desiring them. Inquiries should be addressed to the Coordinator of Performing Arts.

Athletics

There are additional fees incurred and charged to your student account when your student participates in Football, Ice Hockey, or Golf.

Estimated fees: Football \$450, Hockey \$1,500, Golf \$350. Actual fees, subject to change, may be slightly higher or lower. Depending upon player/family need and interest, additional fees for off-campus practice transportation may also be assessed.

Student Accident Insurance

Student Accident Insurance is available and strongly recommended. The policy covers medical and dental expenses incurred for one full year as a result of an accident. For further information, please contact the Business Office.

Annual Giving

Tuition income does not cover the full cost of a Wooster School education. Each year, trustees, faculty/staff, parents, alumni, and friends of the school are asked to make a tax-deductible gift to *The Generals Fund*, our annual giving campaign.

Participation of all families in *The Generals Fund* is a critical measure of the strength of the School, and we ask parents to make a contribution to the fund at a level that is comfortable for them.